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Army Substance Abuse Program	 Bldg	 Map	 Phone
ASAP Control Office	 2241	 33	 287-2892
Sexual Assault Prevention & Response	 2242	 34	 288-4931
Travel / Museums	
Leisure Travel Services	 136	 43	 287-7310
1st Cav Museum	 2218	 47	 287-3626
3d ACR  Museum	 419	 64	 288-3590

Child Development Centers	 Bldg Map Phone
Child Development Services, Admin	 121 44 288-3196
Clear Creek CDC	 41015 11 288-5222
Comanche CDC	 52024 3 287-4848
Darnall CDC	 36060 85
Fort Hood CDC	 113 41 287-6037
Meadows CDC	 333 56 553-8355
Montague CDC	 70004 77 287-8835
Kouma CDC/SAC	 48303 10 285-6017
Family Readiness Centers	
Oveta Culp Hobby SFRC	 18000 48 287-9793
Soldier & Family Assistance Center	 36051 84 286-5768
1CD Center	 37007 17      286-6284/6285
3rd Signal Brigade Center	 4475 24 285-5411
Brave Rifles Readiness Center 	 9409 71 286-6728

Lodging	 Bldg	 Map	 Phone
Holiday Inn IHG Army Express
     Keith Ware Hall Reservations Desk	 36006	 37	 532-8233
     Poxon Guest House	 111	 40	 532-8233
     5700 Area	 5700	 45	 532-8233
Information / Assistance Programs
Relocation Assistance Program	 121	 44	 287-4471
Volunteer Services 	 16005	 52	 287-8657
Abuse Hotline	 121	 44     287-2273
Army Community Service	 121	 44 	 287-4227
Army Emergency Relief	 121	 44 	 288-5003
Army Family Team Building	 16005	 52	 286-6600
Community Life Program	 1001	 36	 618-7720
Consumer Affairs	 121	 44	  287-2489	
Financial Readiness Program	 121	 44	 288-2862
Food Program	 121	 44 	 288-6868
Loan Closet	 121	 44 	 287-4471
Mobilization & Deployment	 16005	 52	 288-2794 
Visitor’s Control Center	 69012	 39	 287-9909
Inprocessing	 18010	 49	 287-3832
Client Services (Legal Assistance)	 4617	 23	 287-7901/3199
Library Services	
Casey Memorial Library Circulation Desk 	3202	 20	 287-4921
Library Overdue Section	 3202	 20	 287-4878
Library Reference Section	 3202	 20	 287-5202

Lounges & Restaurants	 Bldg	 Map	 Phone
Chili’s Grill & Bar	 50	 50	 526-7271
Java Café	 123	 38	 553-1099
Legends Pub	 5782	 63	 532-9324
Club Hood	 5764	 63	 287-5215
Phantom Warrior Center	 194	 54	 287-5215
Backbone NCO Lounge	 194	 54	 532-5073
Courses of Clear Creek Snack Bar	 52381	 6	 287-4130
Sportsmen’s Center	 1937	 50	 532-4552
Strike Zone/Phantom Warrior Lanes	 49010	 13	 287-3424
Outdoor Recreation	
Belton Lake Outdoor Rec Area (BLORA)	 NAF 126	 75	 287-4907
BLORA Boat Dock	 2120	 75	 287-8303
BLORA Reservation Office	 NAF 126	 75	 287-8303
BLORA Sierra Beach	 20140	 75	 287-6644
Courses of Clear Creek	 52381	 6	 287-4130
Recreational Equipment Checkout	 4930	 14	 287-4126
Hunt & Saddle Club	 1937	 50	 532-4552
Hunt Control Office	 1937	 50	 287-5847
Sportsmen’s Center	 1937	 50	 532-4552
Skeet Range	 1937	 50	 532-4552
West Fort Hood Travel Camp	 70013	 76	 288-9926
Bronco Youth Skate Park	 6602	 60	 288-3770
Comamche Youth Skate Park	 52019	 4	 287-5834
ATV Park	 Area 111		 532-4552

Chapels	 Bldg	 Map	 Phone
Comanche Chapel	 52024	 1	 288-6556
Iron Horse Chapel	 37012	 15	 288-7607
1 Cav Memorial Chapel	 31001	 19	 287-0469
OIF Chapel	 24008	 29	 287-4034
Spiritual Fitness Center	 12013	 56	 553-1195
19 Street Chapel	 9406	 70	 288-7494
13th SC(E) Chapel	 39010	 25	 287-1391
Historical Old Post Chapel	 53	 46	 288-6545
West Fort Hood Chapel	 91074	 80	 288-9442
Spirit of Fort Hood Chapel	 320	 83	 288-6545

(All area code 254)
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Recreational Leisure	 Bldg	 Map	 Phone
Apache Arts & Crafts Center	 2337	 30	 287-0343
Phantom Warrior Lanes	 49010	 13	 287-3424
Community Events & Bingo Center	 50012	 8	 532-9253
Sprocket Auto Crafts	 9138	 68	 287-2725
BOSS Headquarters 	 9212	 67	 287-6116 
School Age Services (SAC Sites)	
Muskogee SAC	 52943	 2	 553-7706
Venable Elementary School	 60160	 61	 523-4217
Montague SAC	 70020	 84	
Walker Site	 85018	 73	 287-7950
Kouma	 48303	 10	 285-6017
Sports & Fitness Programs	
Competitive Sports Office	 23005	 31	 288-3622
Aerobics & Skating Center	 324	 55	 287-5623
Intramural Sports	 23005	 31	 288-3622
Varsity Sports	 23005	 31	 285-5459
Youth Sports	 6602	 60	 288-3770

Child Development Centers Bldg	 Map	 Phone
Child Development Services, Admin 121	 44	 288-3196
Clear Creek CDC 41015	 11	 288-5222
Comanche CDC 52024	 3	 287-4848
Darnall CDC 36060	 85	
Fort Hood CDC 113	 41	 287-6037
Meadows CDC 333	 56	 553-8355
Montague CDC 70004	 77	 287-8835
Kouma CDC/SAC 48303	 10	 285-6017
Family Readiness Centers
Oveta Culp Hobby SFRC 18000	 48	 287-9793
Soldier & Family Assistance Center 36051	 84	 286-5768
1CD Center 37007	 17	      286-6284/6285
3rd Signal Brigade Center 4475	 24	 285-5411
Brave Rifles Readiness Center 9409	 71	 286-6728

Family Services	 Bldg	 Map	 Phone
Employment Readiness Branch	 284	 53	 286-6684
Army Community Service HQ	 121	 44	 618-7891
Exceptional Family Member Prog.	 121	 44	 287-6070
Parent Central Services	 121	 44	 287-8029
Family Advocacy Program	 76020	 79	 286-6774	
New Parent Support Program	 290	 53	 287-2286	
Civilian Personnel Advisory Ctr	 4220	 21	 288-2089	
Family Child Care	 283	 53	 287-5448	
Youth & School Age Care, Admin	 121	 44	 287-8436
Parent Central Services	 121	 44	 287-8029
Information & Referral	 121	 44	 287-4227
School Liaison Office 	 121	 44	 288-7946
SKIESUnlimited Academy	 121	 44	 287-4592
Woman, Infants & Children (WIC)	 289	 58	 532-8680
Survivor Outreach Services	 10043	 66	 288-3655
Youth edge Program	 121	 44	 553-3995
The HIRED Program	 121	 44	 287-9658
Kids on Site	 121	 44	 288-2141

Lounges & Restaurants Bldg Map Phone
Chili’s Grill & Bar 50 50 526-7271
Java Café 123 38	 553-1099
Legends Pub 5782 63 532-9324
Club Hood 5764 63	 287-5215
Phantom Warrior Center 194 54 287-5215 
Backbone NCO Lounge 194 54 532-5073
Courses of Clear Creek Snack Bar 52381 6 287-4130
Sportsmen’s Center 1937 50 532-4552
Strike Zone/Phantom Warrior Lanes 49010 13 287-3424 
Outdoor Recreation
Belton Lake Outdoor Rec Area (BLORA) NAF 126 75 287-4907
BLORA Boat Dock 2120 75 287-8303
BLORA Reservation Office NAF 126 75 287-8303
BLORA Sierra Beach 20140 75 287-6644
Courses of Clear Creek 52381 6 287-4130
Recreational Equipment Checkout 4930 14 287-4126
Hunt & Saddle Club 1937 50 532-4552
Hunt Control Office 1937 50 287-5847
Sportsmen’s Center 1937 50 532-4552
Skeet Range 1937 50 532-4552
West Fort Hood Travel Camp 70013 76 288-9926
Bronco Youth Skate Park 6602 60 288-3770
Comamche Youth Skate Park 52019 4 287-5834
ATV Park Area 111 532-4552

Centralized Information Area	 Bldg	 Map	 Phone
Copeland  Center  
(Front Desk Open 24hrs 7 days a week)	 18010	 49	 287-3832
Oveta Culp Hobby Soldier & 
Family Readiness Center	 18000	  48	 287-9274
   (Open Mon-Fri 7:30am-8:30pm) 
Swimming Pools	
Aquatics Office	 23001	 31	 287-9430
Abrams Pool (Indoor)	 23001	 31	 287-4648
Comanche Pool	 52932	 4	 287-7544
13th SC(E)  Pool   	 2239	 35	 287-3689
62nd St Pool	 2479	 27	 288-3484
42nd St Pool	 1676	 51	 288-3484
Martin Pool	 137	 42	 287-5037
Patton Pool	 5774	 63	 285-5837
Thomas Pool	 193	 54	 287-8637
West Fort Hood Pool	 91075	 81	 288-9838
Youth Centers	
Bronco Youth Center/YS&F	 6602	 60	 287-6745
Comanche Youth Center	 52019	 4	 287-5834
High Chaparral Youth Center	 5485	 62	 287-5646
Montague Youth Center/SAC/YS&F	 70020	 84	 553-7662
Miscellaneous Services	
American Red Cross (toll free) 1-877-272-7337	 8640	 74	 287-0400
Combined Federal Campaign	 1001	 36	 287-0345
NAF Civilian Personnel Advisory Center 	 4220	 21	 288-2055
Palmer Theater	 334	 59	 287-3066
Howze Theater	 3000		 288-5048
Veterinary Clinic	 4909	 12	 287-2823
Robertson Blood Center	 2250	 32	 285-5808
Family and MWR HQ	 194	 54	 287-4339
Fort Hood Recycle Center	 4626 	 22	 287-7881

Physical Fitness Centers	 Bldg	 Map	 Phone
Abrams Physical Fitness	 23001	 31	 287-2016
Burba Physical Fitness	 9301	 69	 287-8298
Harvey Physical Fitness	 31006	 18	 287-0195
Iron Horse Physical Fitness (SRP)	 37017	 16	 287-0193
Kieschnick Physical Fitness 	 39008	 26	 287-4293
Grey Wolf Physical Fitness	 24006	 28	 287-0194
Starker Physical Fitness 	 87010	 72	 287-9639
West Fort Hood Physical Fitness	 91068	 82	 553-2010
Fort Hood Comprehensive Soldier Training Facility	
Fort Hood CSTF HQ	 12022	 58	 285-5693
Warrior Adventure Quest	 12019		 319-1619
Army Center/Enhanced Performance	 12020		 288-4671
Applied Fitness Center	 12018	 57	 287-8219
Spiritual Fitness Center	 12013	 56	 553-1195
Personal Financial Asst Ctr., Ste 400	 12020	 61	 553-4698
Military Family Life Cons, Ste 500 12020 61 553-4705
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